FILED



COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

APR 28 2025

CITY CLERK

State Form 51766 (R6 / 4-23)
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

20 24 PAY 20 25

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

INSTRUCTIONS:

- Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designating body for their review regarding the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 2. This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor.
- This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor
 and the designating body before May 15 or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property
 return that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3(j))
- With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Property).

PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 (k) and (l).

CONFIDENTIAL

	Landau Line Hall	OHI IDENTIAL	
YER INFORMATION		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
		ounty	
Gurukrupa Hospitality, Inc.			
		LGF Taxing District Number	
T-1		4-0005 mail Address	
		urangpatel@yahoo.com	
Common Council of the City of Terre Haute 6,2016			
Location of Property 451 E Margaret Drive, Terre Haute, IN 47802			
		ebruary 1, 2018	
		stimated Completion Date (month, day, year October 31, 2016	
LaQuinta Inn & Suites Hotel			
	J	anuary 1, 2018	
YEES AND SALARIES			
AS E	STIMATED ON SB-1	ACTUAL	
0		0	
0.00	Maria Inch	0.00	
0		0	
0.00		0.00	
17		25	
250,643.00		416,368.87	
ST AND VALUES		Charles and the second	
REAL EST	TATE IMPROVEMENTS		
OST	ASSESSED VALUE		
	\$ 6,700.00		
	\$ 4,650,000.00		
	\$ 0.00		
		\$ 4,650,000.00	
	\$ 4,000,000.00		
COST		SSESSED VALUE	
COST		SSESSED VALUE	
COST	A	SSESSED VALUE	
COST	\$ 0.00	SSESSED VALUE	
COST	\$ 0.00 \$ 2,611,500.00	SSESSED VALUE	
	\$ 0.00 \$ 2,611,500.00 \$ 0.00	SSESSED VALUE	
	\$ 0.00 \$ 2,611,500.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 2,611,500.00		
ER BENEFITS PROMIS	\$ 0.00 \$ 2,611,500.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 2,611,500.00 SED BY THE TAXPAYER		
ER BENEFITS PROMIS	\$ 0.00 \$ 2,611,500.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 2,611,500.00 SED BY THE TAXPAYER		
ER BENEFITS PROMIS	\$ 0.00 \$ 2,611,500.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 2,611,500.00 SED BY THE TAXPAYER		
ER BENEFITS PROMIS	\$ 0.00 \$ 2,611,500.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 2,611,500.00 SED BY THE TAXPAYER		
ER BENEFITS PROMIS	\$ 0.00 \$ 2,611,500.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 2,611,500.00 SED BY THE TAXPAYER		
	(812) 878- DESCRIPTION OF PR Resolution Numb 6,2016 YEES AND SALARIES AS E 0 0.00 0 0.00 17 250,643.00 ST AND VALUES	Telephone Number (812) 878-3990 PDESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY Resolution Number 6,2016 Are	

LINFHIENIA

OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1)

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include
 the reasons for the determination, including the date, time, and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not
 be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts
 to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property), and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors
 beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has **NOT** made reasonable efforts to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owned by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:							
The Property Owner IS in Substantial Compliance	The Property Owner IS in Substantial Compliance						
The Property Owner IS NOT in Substantial Compliance	The Property Owner IS NOT in Substantial Compliance						
Other (specify)							
Reasons for the Determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)							
Signature of Authorized Member	Date Signed (month, day, year)						
Attested By	Designating Body						
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the proper time has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance. (Hearing	ty owner shall receive the opportunity for a hearing. The following date and must be held within thirty (30) days of the date of mailing of this notice.)						
Time of Hearing AM Date of Hearing (month, day, ye	ear) Location of Hearing						
□ PM							
	e completed after the hearing)						
Approved	Denied (see Instruction 4 above)						
Reasons for the Determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)							
Signature of Authorized Member	Date Signed (month, day, year)						
Attested By	Designating Body						
APPEAL RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]							
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body may appeal the de Superior Court together with a bond conditioned to pay the costs of the appeal if the app	esignating body's decision by filing a complaint in the office of the clerk of the Circuit or						

CONFIDENTIAL



STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51767 (R6 / 10-14)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following Indiana Code (check one box):

Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4)

Residentially distressed area (IC B-1.1-12.1-4.1)

20 18 PAY 20 19

FORM SB-1 / Real Property

PRIVACY NOTICE

Any information concerning the cost of the property and specific salaries paid to individual employees by the property owner is confidential per C 6-1.1-12.1-5.1.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise, this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property for which the person wishes to claim a deduction.
- The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the initiation of the redevelopment or rehabilitation for which the person desires to claim a deduction.
- 3. To obtain a deduction, a Form 322/RE must be filed with the County Auditor before May 10 in the year in which the addition to assessed valuation is made or not later than thirty (30) days after the assessment notice is mailed to the property owner if it was mailed after April 10. A property owner who falled to file a deduction application within the prescribed deadline may file an application between March 1 and May 10 of a subsequent year.
- 4. A property owner who files for the deduction must provide the County Auditor and designating body with a Form CF-1/Real Property. The Form CF-1/Real Property should be attached to the Form 322/RE when the deduction is first claimed and then updated annually for each year the deduction is applicable. IC 6-1,1-12.1-5.1(b)
- For a Form SB 1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement schedule approved by the designating body remains in effect. IC 6-1,1-12,1-17

SECTION 1		TAXPA	WER INFORMATION			WEST CHARGES	
Name of taxpayer		The state of the s			to be challen		
Gurukrupa Hospi	tality Inc.						
Address of laxpayer (number 5837 Clubhouse							
Name of contact person	Maria de la companya della companya		Telephone number		E-mail add	iress	
Purang Patel			(812)878-39	90	puran	gpatel@yahoo.com	
SECTION 2		LOCATION AND DESC	CRIPTION OF PROPOSED	PROJECT			
Name of designating body					Resolution number		
Common Council	of the City of T			6, 2016			
Location of property			County			DLGF taxing district number	
451 E. Margaret [Drive, Terre Ha	ute, IN 47802	Vigo		84-0005		
		pnient, or rehabilitation (use add d land in an area of deterior		of business of a	July 1		
new 4-story, 45,940 square foot, LaQuinta Inns & Suites hotel with approximatley 80 guestrooms, meeting space, breakfast area, fitness room, patio, indoor pool and hot tub, and approximately 115 parking spaces.					Estimated completion date (month, day, year) October 31, 2017		
SECTION 3	ESTIMA	TE OF EMPLOYEES AND S	SALARIES AS RESULT O	F PROPOSED PR	OJECT		
Current number	Salaries	Number retained	Salarles	Numberad		Salaries	
0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	17.00	\$250,643.00		
SECTION 4		ESTIMATED TOTAL COS	T AND VALUE OF PROP	OSED PROJECT			
				REAL ESTATE	IMPROVE	MENTS	
			COS	ST		ASSESSED VALUE	
Current values						0.00	
Plus estimated values	of proposed project					4,650,000.00	
Less values of any property being replaced						0.00	
Net estimated values						4,650,000.00	
SECTION 6	W/	ASTE CONVERTED AND O	THER BENEFITE PROMI	SED BY THE TAX	PAY≅R		
Estimated solid waste	converted (pounds)	0.00	Estimated hazard	ous waste convert	ed (pounds	0.00	
Other benefits							
SECTIONS	NAME OF STREET	TAXPAY	ER CERTIFICATION				
	the representation	s in this statement are to					
Signature of authorizated repre		o ar calo otatornom are tre			Date signe	d (month, day, year)	
(120)	oos.naaro				04/1		
Printed name of adihorized r	epresentative		Title				
Purang Patel			Direct	ог			

BERTHER PROPERTY.			FOR USE OF TH	E DESIGNATING BO	POΥ	
	ind that the applicant meets the IC 6-1.1-12.1, provides for the			idopted or to be adop	led by this body. S	aid resolution, passed or to be passed
A	. The designated area has be expires is	een limited to a per	riod of time not to ex	ceed1	calendar years* (se	e below). The date this designation
В	. The type of deduction that is 1. Redevelopment or rehab 2. Residentially distressed a	ilitation of real esta		ted to: / Yes No		
С	. The amount of the deductio	n applicable is limi	ted to \$ N/A			
D	. Other limitations or condition	ns (specify)	NA			
E	. Number of years allowed:	Year 1 Year 6	Year 2 Year 7	☐ Year 3 ☐ Year 8	Year 4 Year 9	Year 5 (* see below) Year 10
We h	Yes ☐ No If yes, attach a copy of the a lif no, the designating body I ave also reviewed the information.	abalement schedul s required to estab	le to this form. alish an abatement so the statement of ben	chedule before the de	eduction can be det	ermined. ectations are reasonable and have
	mined that the totality of bene d (signature and title of authorized			described above.		Date signed (month, day, year)
	1000/1	an		(812) 232	2-3375	6-9-16
	name of authorized member of de-	signating hody		Name of designation	Paute C17	y Council
	by (signature and title of attester)	26		Printed name of att	ester O II	nleu
	e designating body limits the eyer is entitled to receive a de					on does not limit the length of time a inder IC 6-1.1-12.1-17.
	6-1.1-12.1-4.1 remain in effe 2013, the designating body (10) years. (See IC 6-1.1-1: For the redevelopment or re	ect. The deduction is required to estal 2.1-17 below.) shabilitation of real esignating body re	period may not exce blish an abatement s property where the f mains in effect. For a	ed five (5) years. For chedule for each ded Form SB-1/Real Propared Form SB-1/	r a Form SB-1/Rea luction allowed. The erty was approved operty that is approved	the deductions established in IC I Property that is approved after June 30, the deduction period may not exceed ten prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement and after June 30, 2013, the designating low.)
	1.1-12.1-17 ement schedules					
Sec.	17. (a) A designating body may an 4 or 4.5 of this chapter and (1) The total at (2) The numb (3) The avera (4) The infrast (b) This subsection applies for each deduction. An about the deduction. An about the deduction.	abatement schedul amount of the taxpa er of new full-time ge wage of the new tructure requireme es to a statement of owed under this of atement schedule ule approved for a	le based on the followayer's investment in a equivalent jobs creat wemployees compaints for the taxpayer's of benefits approved hapter. An abatemer may not exceed ten particular taxpayer by	wing factors: real and personal pro- ted. red to the state minin a fivestment. after June 30, 2013. nt schedule must spe (10) years. pefore July 1, 2013, re-	perty. num wage. A designating body cify the percentage	a and that receives a deduction under shall establish an abatement schedule amount of the deduction for each year of